STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 08/27/08 IN KERN COUNTY NEAR BORON AT THE 08/29/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-463004 BORON SAFETY ROADSIDE REST AREA CONTRACT CODE 'A '
LOCATION 06-KER-58-R139.0 38 CONTRACT ITEMS
CONSTRUCT NEW BUILDINGS FEDERAL AID ACHS-P058-(105)E

NHG-P058- (105)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL HA26 9,548,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 440
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 9,198,062.00 AMOUNT UNDER 2,937,622.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 31.94
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 6,260,440.00 1 BOWE CONTRACTORS INC 661 940-0899
00778870
42424 N 4TH STREET EAST FAX 661 940-8198
LANCASTER CA 93535
2 7,329,548.00 3 GRIFFITH COMPANY 562 207-1777
00000088
P O BOX 2150 FAX 562 929-3799
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670
3 7,801,872.00 4 J T S CONSTRUCTION 661 835-9270
00701750
P O BOX 41765 FAX 661 835-8424
BAKERSFIELD CA 93384
4 7,819,768.06 5 S C ANDERSON INC 661 392-7000
00441769
P O BOX 81747 FAX 661 391-9999
BAKERSFIELD CA 93380
5 7,837,695.00 6 SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST 951 684-5360
CALIFORNIA DISTRICT INC 00140069
1995 AGUA MANSA ROAD FAX 951 788-2449

RIVERSIDE CA 92509-2405



06-463004
06-KER-58-R
08/27/08

7,880,585.00

BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND

CONSTRUCTION INC
P O BOX 310189

FONTANA CA

92331

BID245
PAGE 2
08/29/08

909 350-3535
00247770
FAX 909 350-6820



06-463004
06-KER-58-R
08/27/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245
PAGE 3
08/29/08

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 BAKERSFIELD WELL AND PUMP CO
7212 FRUITDALE AVENUE
BAKERSFIELD CA 93308

BILL MIRACLE MACHINERY
2657 AVENUE A
ROSAMOND CA 93560

INDEPENDENT CONCRETE CUTTING INC
3411 CAMINO DEL SOL
OXNARD CA 93030

NIBBELINK MASONRY
2010 W AVENUE K NO 23
LANCASTER CA 93536

R EATON AND SONS CONCRETE INC
26801 RONNIE AVENUE
TEHACHAPI CA 93561

RICH MEIERS LANDSCAPING INC
41636 50TH STREET WEST
LANCASTER CA 93536

SAGE CUSTOM INTERIORS INC
P O BOX 2196
TEHACHAPI CA 93581

ITEMS 23 (PARTIAL) AND 31 THRU 38

ITEMS 26, 27 AND 29 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 14 THRU 17 AND 29 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 29 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 26 AND 27 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 18, 19, 21, 22, 23 (PARTIAL) AND 24

ITEM 29 (PARTIAL)
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06-KER-58-R
08/27/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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08/29/08

03

A A I CERAMIC TILE
SALIDA CA

APPLIED ROOF ENGINEERING INC
CORONA CA

BAKERSFIELD WELL AND PUMP CO
BAKERSFIELD CA 93308

FITTED BY DESIGN INC
OAKDALE CA

HENRI SPECIALTIES CO INC
CORONA CA

INDUSTRIAL MASONRY INC
COLTON CA

INNOVATIVE INC
QUARTZ HILL CA

J NOBLE BINNS PLUMBING
BAKERSFIELD CA

MODERN SPEC
CARLSBAD CA

PENHALL COMPANY
4625 DISTRICT BOULEVARD
BAKERSFIELD CA 93313

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

TILE (PARTIAL)

METAL ROOFING (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 31 THRU 38 (PARTIAL)

STRUCTURAL STEEL (PARTIAL)

BATH ACCESSORIES (PARTIAL)

MASONRY (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 26 AND 27 (PARTIAL)

PLUMBING (PARTIAL)

PAINTING (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 11, 14 THRU 17 AND 29

(PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

06-463004
06-KER-58-R
08/27/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 5

08/29/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 TRI STEEL CORPORATION REBAR (PARTIAL)
BAKERSFIELD CA
UNITED LANDSCAPE ITEMS 18 THRU 24 (PARTIAL)
DIAMOND BAR CA
WIRE RITE ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)
LANCASTER CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 BAKERSFIELD WELL AND PUMP CO ITEMS 31 AND 38

CONTINUED

BAKERSFIELD CA

C M C REBAR FRESNO
FRESNO CA

CITA DEVELOPMENT INC
BAKERSFIELD CA

ELITE PAINTING
BAKERSFIELD CA

ENVIRO CRETE INC
RIO LINDA CA

GTE METALS
CANBY OR

J NOBLE BINNS PLUMBING
BAKERSFIELD CA
ON NEXT PAGE

REINFORCING STEEL

CASEWORK

PAINTING

ITEM 27

METAL DECK AND STRUCTURAL STEEL

PLUMBING



06-463004
06-KER-58-R
08/27/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 6

08/29/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 JOURNEY AIR CONDITIONING CO
BAKERSFIELD CA

MIDSTATE SHEETMETAL INC
BAKERSFIELD CA

NIBBELINK MASONRY
LANCASTER CA

PENHALL COMPANY
BAKERSFIELD CA

PERFORMANCE ELECTRIC
BAKERSFIELD CA

TRIAD ENGINEERING
BISHOP CA

UNITED LANDSCAPE
DIAMOND BAR CA

VISALIA TILE INC
VISALIA CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR CONDITIONING AND SHEET METAL

ROOFING, INSULATION AND PERFORATED METAL DECK

MASONRY

DEMOLITION, CLEARING AND GRUBBING

ELECTRICAL

SURVEYING

ITEMS 18 AND 25

CERAMIC TILE

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 A A I CERAMIC TILE INC
SALIDA CA

ALECO CORPORATION
BAKERSFIELD CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CERAMIC TILE

EARTHWORK
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 7

08/29/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05

B AND C AWNINGS INC
ANAHEIM CA

BAKERSFIELD WELL AND PUMP CO
BAKERSFIELD CA

ECONO WEST INC
ANTELOPE VALLEY CA

ELITE PAINTING
BAKERSFIELD CA

FREER CONSTRUCTION
BAKERSFIELD CA

GTE METALS
CANBY OR

H AND H SURVEYING
BAKERSFIELD CA

HARWOOD CONSTRUCTION
LA VERNE CA

INNOVATIVE INC
QUARTZ HILL CA

J NOBLE BINNS PLUMBING
BAKERSFIELD CA

JOHASEE REBAR INC
BAKERSFIELD CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES

ITEMS 30 THRU 38

HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING

PAINTING

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE

STRUCTURAL STEEL AND METAL DECK

FIELD ENGINEERING

TRANSLUCENT ROOF PANELS

ITEM 27

PLUMBING AND SITE UTILITIES

REINFORCING STEEL
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LIST

NAME AND ADDRESS
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F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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05 KODIAK ROOFING METAL ROOFING

LINCOLN CA
MCCORMICK ITEMS 18 THRU 24
BAKERSFIELD CA
NIBBELINK MASONRY CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
LANCASTER CA
PENHALL COMPANY ITEMS 12 THRU 17
BAKERSFIELD CA
PERFORMANCE ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL
BAKERSFIELD CA
STUMBAUGH AND ASSOCIATES INC TOILET PARTITIONS AND ACCESSORIES
BURBANK CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 A K ELECTRIC SERVICE ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)

CORONA CA
A P MECHANICAL INC MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING (PARTIAL)
BAKERSFIELD CA
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INCORPORATED PAINTING (PARTIAL)
YUCAIPA CA
BAKERSFIELD WELL AND PUMP CO ITEMS 31 THRU 38 (PARTIAL)
BAKERSFIELD CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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08/29/08

06 HARBER COMPANIES INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

INDUSTRIAL MASONRY INC
COLTON CA

INNOVATIVE INC
QUARTZ HILL CA

KODIAK ROOFING
LINCOLN CA

PARAGON STEEL
LONG BEACH CA

R AND D STEEL INC
COMPTON CA

UNITED LANDSCAPE
DIAMOND BAR CA

VISALIA CERAMIC TILE INC
VISALIA CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DEMOLITION AND CLEARING (PARTIAL)

MASONRY (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 26 AND 27 (PARTIAL)

ROOFING (PARTIAL)

STRUCTURAL STEEL (PARTIAL)

REBAR (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 18, 19 AND 21 THRU 24

FLOORING (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 A A I CERAMIC TILE
SALIDA CA

BAKERSFIELD WELL AND PUMP CO
BAKERSFIELD CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CERAMIC TILE (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 29 AND 31 THRU 38 (PARTIAL)
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS
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SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

C M C FONTANA STEEL
ETIWANDA CA

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS HEATING
MIRA LOMA CA

ECKLES CONSTRUCTION INC
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA

FITTED BY DESIGN INC
MODESTO CA

HARWOOD CONSTRUCTION INC
LA VERNE CA

HENRI SPECIALTIES CO INC
CORONA CA

INDUSTRIAL MASONRY INC
COLTON CA

J NOBLE BINNS PLUMBING
BAKERSFIELD CA

MODERN SPEC
CARLSBAD CA

PACIFIC ROOFING SYSTEMS
DANA POINT CA

RMA GROUP
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

REBAR (PARTIAL)

HEATING, VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING (PARTIAL)

METAL DECKING (PARTIAL)

STRUCTURAL STEEL (PARTIAL)

SKYLIGHTS (PARTIAL)

TOILET COMPARTMENTS (PARTIAL)

MASONRY BLOCK (PARTIAL)

PLUMBING (PARTIAL)

PAINTING (PARTIAL)

SHEET METAL (PARTIAL)

TESTING (PARTIAL)
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
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08/29/08

02 WIRE RITE ELECTRIC
LANCASTER CA

ELECTRICAL

(PARTIAL)



06-463004 BID245

06-KER-58-R CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 12
08/27/08 08/29/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 8,000.00 8,000.00
2 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
3 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
4 074028 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 2,920 2.00 5,840.00
5 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00
6 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
7 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 3,500.00 3,500.00
8 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 1,200.00 1,200.00
9 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 6 100.00 600.00
10 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 22 50.00 1,100.00
11 150740 REMOVE SIGN EA 18 100.00 1,800.00
12 014028 RELOCATE TRASH AND RECYCLE RECEPTACLE EA 42 100.00 4,200.00
13 014029 RELOCATE BLUE STAR MEMORIAL SIGN EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00
14 153210 REMOVE CONCRETE CY 790 75.00 59,250.00
15 868007 REMOVE LIGHTING STANDARD EA 10 200.00 2,000.00
16 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
17 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 470 40.00 18,800.00
18 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 35,000.00 35,000.00
19 014030 GRAVEL MULCH CY 280 150.00 42,000.00
20 203011 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE C) ACRE 1.3 5,000.00 6,500.00
21 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
22 206401 MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS LUMP SUM 6,000.00 6,000.00
23 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 320,000.00 320,000.00
24 014031 6" IRRIGATION SLEEVE LF 780 10.00 7,800.00
25 568007 INSTALL SIGN OVERLAY EA 4 500.00 2,000.00
26 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CY 590 450.00 265,500.00
CONSTRUCTION)
27 014032 PERVIOUS CONCRETE CY 200 500.00 100,000.00
28 014033 PRECAST CONCRETE PICNIC TABLE EA 16 1,000.00 16,000.00
29 994650 BUILDING WORK LS LUMP SUM 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
30 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) LF 300 10.00 3,000.00
31 760011 WELL DEVELOPMENT LS LUMP SUM 30,000.00 30,000.00
32 760012 TESTING WELL HR 8 300.00 2,400.00
33 760021 DRILL PILOT HOLE LF 350 100.00 35,000.00
34 760022 REAMING WATER WELL LF 350 80.00 28,000.00
35 760025 CONDUCTOR CASING LF 50 400.00 20,000.00

36 760030 BLANK WELL CASING LF 340 60.00 20,400.00



06-463004 BID245

06-KER-58-R CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 13
08/27/08 08/29/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
37 760035 WELL SCREEN LF 13 850.00 11,050.00
38 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, LS LUMP SUM 180,000.00 180,000.00

AND FINAL CLEANUP

TOTAL 6,260,440.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

06-463004

06-KER-58-R

08/27/08

16.
350.
500.
500.

1,600.
6,280,000.
21.
28,000.
260.

90.

70.
395.

67.
750.

82,000.

6280000.
6300.
28000.
2080.
31500.
24500.
19750.
22780.
9750.
82000.

7,329,548.00

SUMMARY

19.

300.

679.

663.

1,200.

6,600,000.
2

31,530.
300.
107.

75.

420.

71.

880.
101,000.

6600000.
600.
31530.
2400.
37625.
26250.
21000.
24140.
11440.
101000.

7,801,872.00

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 6,912.00 6912
00 4,860.00 4860
00 2,430.00 2430
00 5.04 14716
00 1,620.00 3240
00 5,400.00 5400
00 3,132.00 3132
00 5,702.00 5702
00 59.40 356
00 32.40 712
00 270.00 4860
00 83.70 3515
00 3,510.00 7020
00 73 .44 58017
00 162.00 1620
00 257,040.00 257040
00 54.00 25380
00 37,800.00 37800
00 73.29 20521
00 11,630.77 15120
00 6,115.00 6115
00 2,700.00 2700
00 293,640.00 293640
00 7.89 6154
00 253.80 1015
00 602.29 355351
00 611.28 122256
00 929.48 14871.
00 6,316,975.00 6316975.
00 5.05 1515.
00 27,243.00 27243.
00 270.00 2160.
00 92.88 32508.
00 64.80 22680.
00 362.88 18144.
00 61.56 20930.
00 763.56 9926.
00 87,227.00 87227.

7,819,768.06

BID245
PAGE 14
08/29/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
5,000.00 5000
40,500.00 40500
3,175.00 3175
4.75 13870
3,185.00 6370
15,000.00 15000
3,700.00 3700
11,500.00 11500
85.00 510
40.00 880
170.00 3060
215.00 9030
5,500.00 11000
105.00 82950
2,200.00 22000
60,000.00 60000
75.00 35250
59,500.00 59500
150.00 42000
5,500.00 7150
26,360.00 26360
10,000.00 10000
363,000.00 363000
20.00 15600
400.00 1600
765.00 451350
785.00 157000
1,450.00 23200.
6,100,000.00 6100000.
8.00 2400.
32,000.00 32000.
320.00 2560.
110.00 38500.
75.00 26250.
425.00 21250.
72.00 24480.
900.00 11700.
98,000.00 98000.

7,837,695.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

06-463004

06-KER-58-R

08/27/08

1,300.
7,057,000.
10.
500.
525.
32.
32.
210.
21.
315.
5,250.

7057000.
3000.
500.
4200.
11200.
11200.
10500.
7140.
4095.
5250.

7,880,585.00

SUMMARY REMAINTING BIDDERS

BID245

PAGE 15
08/29/08



